1. Name of conveying party(ies)  PictureTalk, Inc.    Name   Skky Interactive, Inc.   Internal Address:	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	08 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Tradema
To the Director of the U.S. Patent ans	( ) and they delice (ii)	· (e): 22(6 2)(2) 31(6 12 1) 122(
Name:skky_Interactive, inc.   Internal Address:	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	480658  Jocuments or the new address(es) belonger
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	PictureTalk, Inc.	Name: Skky Interactive, Inc.
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)  February 11, 1999. February 25, 1999  Assignment  Merger  Security Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  This document is being filed together with a new after the concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP  Internal Address: Patent Department  City: Pleasanton  State: California  Country: USA  Zip: 94588-27  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Yes Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged	•	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓	
Security Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Government Interest Assignment  Country: USA  Zip: 94588-27  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  This document is being filed together with a new attached?  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP  Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto  State: Callifornia  Country: USA  Zip: 94588-27  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged by credit card ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto  State: Callifornia  Country: USA  Zip: 94588-27  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes ✓ No  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Mauthorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance of the patent involved: 1  B. Patent No.(s)	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 4234 Hacienda Drive, Suite 200
Joint Research Agreement   Government Interest Assignment   Country: USA   Zip: 94588-27     Other   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Y  4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new actor   Y  A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)    5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP   Internal Address: Patent Department   Authorized to be charged by credit card   Authorized to be charged to deposit according   Street Address: 2200 Geng Road		ne City: Pleasanton
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP  Internal Address: Patent Department  Internal Address: Patent Department  City: Palo Alto  State: CA  Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address:  Expiration Date  Country: USA  Zip: 94588-27  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affer Septimation a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-0600  Authorized User Name Deepa Ravindra		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Y  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP  Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes You Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Additional name(s) & addition	Government Interest Assignment	
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP  Internal Address: Patent Department  Internal Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: Datent Department (Factor of applications and patent involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.1  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the control of the control	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>94588-2721</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP Internal Address: Patent Department  Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303 Phone Number: (650) 812-3400 Fax Number: (650) 812-3404 Email Address: This document is being filed together with a new and address and patent involved: 1  B. Patent No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and patent involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.11  Authorized to be charged by credit card Y Authorized to be charged to deposit according to the charged involved: 2  Enclosed None required (government interest not affer a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Depa Ravindra D	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers attached?	4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new applic
S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Street Address:	<b>}</b>	
Street Address:		
Street Address:		
Concerning document should be mailed:   Name: _ Carr & Ferrell LLP	<del></del>	ers attached? Yes V No
Internal Address:Patent Department Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate		
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit accompany and the control of the control of the control of the charged to deposit accompany accompany and the control of the charged to deposit accompany accompany accompany and the control of the charged to deposit accompany a	Name: Carr & Ferrell LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 2200 Geng Road  City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: Enclosed  None required (government interest not affer a control of the c	Internal Address: Patent Department	
City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: None required (government interest not affer a sequence of the		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
City: Palo Alto  State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address: None required (government interest not affer a sequence of the	Street Address: 2200 Geng Road	Enclosed
State: CA Zip: 94303  Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address:   a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 06-0600  Authorized User Name Deepa Ravindra		None required (government interest not affecti
State:CAZip: _94303 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number06-0600	City: Palo Alto	8. Payment Information
Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address:   Deposit Account Number 06-0600  Authorized User Name Deepa Ravindra		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address:	∎ State: CA ZID: 94303	Expiration Date
Email Address: Authorized User NameDeepa Ravindra		
	Phone Number: (650) 812-3400	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0600</u>
February 4, 20	Phone Number: (650) 812-3400 Fax Number: (650) 812-3444	b. Deposit Account Number <u>06-0600</u> Authorized User Name <u>Deepa Ravindrana</u>
Signature Date	Phone Number: (650) 812-3400  Fax Number: (650) 812-3444  Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Deepa Ravindrana</u>

Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (577/2012/2016, DRYANIEd to 00000016 060600 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 11926058

> **PATENT** REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0021

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "PICTURETALK, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SKKY INTERACTIVE, INC.", THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1999, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.





Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

DATE:

9643255

03-23-99

PATENT

**REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0022** 

2528833 8320

991104348

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PICTURETALK, INC.

We, James J. Kolins and Kathy Kendall, certify that:

- 1. We are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of PictureTalk, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 2. ARTICLE ONE is amended to read as follows:

"ONE: The name of this corporation is:

Skky Interactive, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- The foregoing amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law. The corporation has only one class of shares and the number of outstanding shares is 21,145,868. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%. Pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, prompt written notice of this amendment has been given to all stock holders who did not consent to this amendment.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated:

landes J. Kolins, President

Dated:

02/25/99

Kathy Kendall, Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/04/1999

991085259 - 2528833

CABUDORAYCERISCORE OF AMERICANES OF ARUSES FOR L-Pulses 02/11/09

> PATENT REEL: 020495 FRAME: 0023

**RECORDED: 02/07/2008**